Kenton County School District
Unpaid Leave of Absence Requests
Board Meeting Date: 01/08/2024

The following employees have requested an unpaid leave of absence and request Board approval:

Employee Name

Bates, Charlene
McDowell, Kayla
Morgan, Kimberly
Persons, Shamira
Ritter, Ricki

Schweitzer, Gerald

Position

Bus Driver — 181
Teacher — 187
Bus Driver — 187
Teacher — 187
Teacher — 187

Custodian - 245

Recommended for Approval:

Location

Transportation —901T

Twenhofel
Transportation
Ft Wright
Taylor Mill

River Ridge
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Unpaid
Start Date

10/05/2023
09/06/2023
09/11/2023
11/01/2023
10/02/2023

09/25/2023

Unpaid

Final Date Date Returned
11/28/2023 11/29/2023
11/21/2023 11/27/2023
10/05/2023  10/10/2023
12/08/2023 12/11/2023
11/21/2023 11/27/2023
11/29/2023 11/30/2023



