Kenton County School District Unpaid Leave of Absence Requests Board Meeting Date: 01/08/2024

The following employees have requested an unpaid leave of absence and request Board approval:

Recommended for Approval:

Employee Name	<u>Position</u>	<u>Location</u>	Unpaid Start Date	Unpaid <u>Final Date</u>	Date Returned
Bates, Charlene	Bus Driver – 181	Transportation – 901T	10/05/2023	11/28/2023	11/29/2023
McDowell, Kayla	Teacher – 187	Twenhofel	09/06/2023	11/21/2023	11/27/2023
Morgan, Kimberly	Bus Driver – 187	Transportation	09/11/2023	10/05/2023	10/10/2023
Persons, Shamira	Teacher – 187	Ft Wright	11/01/2023	12/08/2023	12/11/2023
Ritter, Ricki	Teacher – 187	Taylor Mill	10/02/2023	11/21/2023	11/27/2023
Schweitzer, Gerald	Custodian - 245	River Ridge	09/25/2023	11/29/2023	11/30/2023